
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Koshi Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 MADAN BHANDARI MEMORIAL ACADEMY NEPAL, URLABARI, MORANG 07100003,  07100011 11 2 0 18.18

2 RATNA KUMAR BANTAWA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE , ILAM 07100171,  07100177,  07100178 25 3 0 12.00

3 RUMJATAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, OKHALDHUNGA NULL 1 0 0 0.00

4 SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG NULL 7 0 0 0.00

5 UTTARPANI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, UTTARPANI, DHANKUTA 07100087,  07100090,  07100092 6 3 0 50.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:50  Total Passed:8  Total Failed:42  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 16.00  Fail Percentage: 84.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Madhesh Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA 07100189,  07100191,  07100193,  07100194,  07100196 14 5 0 35.71

2 JANA JAGRITI SECONDARY SCHOOL, JITPUR, SIMRA, BARA NULL 2 0 0 0.00

3 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAURIDANDA , MAHOTTARI NULL 1 0 0 0.00

4 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA NULL 1 0 0 0.00

5 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA 07100021,  07100024,  07100026,  07100028,  07100030,  07100031,  07100032 13 7 0 53.85

6 NAVA JANA JAGARAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, SHANKARPUR, SARLAHI NULL 4 0 0 0.00

7 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, TETARIYA, SIRAHA NULL 2 0 0 0.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:37  Total Passed:12  Total Failed:25  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 32.43  Fail Percentage: 67.57



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Bagmati Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 07100133,  07100134,  07100135,  07100136,  07100137,  07100139,  07100140 8 7 0 87.50

2 BHARATPUR SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHITWAN 07100243,  07101411 3 2 0 66.67

3 DHADING POLYTECHNIC SCHOOL, GAJURI, DHADING 07100214,  07100215,  07100217,  07100218,  07100221,  07100222 9 6 0 66.67

4 DIWAKAR MEMORIAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL, MADI, CHITWAN 07100249,  07100250,  07100251,  07101334,  07101335,  07101339,  07101340,  07101341,
07101342,  07101343,  07101344 17 11 0 64.71

5 JANAPRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHISAPANI, MAKAWANPUR NULL 3 0 0 0.00

6 JIRI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JIRI, DOLAKHA 07100045 2 1 0 50.00

7 MADAN ASHRIT MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KATHMANDU NULL 3 0 0 0.00

8 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE TRAINING CENTER, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 07100037,  07100038,  07100039,  07100040,  07100041,  07101406 16 6 0 37.50

9 POSTA BAHADUR BOGATI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BIDUR, NUWAKOT 07100304,  07100305,  07100306,  07100307,  07100308,  07100309,  07100310,  07100311 10 8 0 80.00

10 RAMECHHAP POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAMECHHAP 07100201,  07100202,  07100205,  07100207,  07100212 14 5 0 35.71

11 SINDHULI COMMUNITY TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, SINDHULI 07100048,  07100050,  07100051,  07100053 7 4 0 57.14

12 SYAURI BHUME SECONDARY SCHOOL, NUWAKOT NULL 1 0 0 0.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:93  Total Passed:50  Total Failed:43  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 53.76  Fail Percentage: 46.24



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Gandaki Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BARAHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHINDABARI, KASKI 07100100,  07100103,  07100106,  07100109,  07100110,  07100113,  07100114,  07100115,
07100116,  07100117,  07100118,  07100119 20 12 0 60.00

2 BARCHULI SECONDARY SCHOOL, DEVCHULI, NAWALPARASI (EAST) 07100293 2 1 0 50.00

3 BARPAK POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAURPANI, GORKHA NULL 1 0 0 0.00

4 DHAULAGIRI  POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALEWA, BAGLUNG 07100151,  07100152,  07100153,  07100156,  07100157,  07100158,  07100160,  07101408 12 8 0 66.67

5 HUPSEKOT TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JHYALBAS, NAWALPARASI (EAST) 07100313,  07100315,  07100317,  07100321,  07100322 10 5 0 50.00

6 JANAGANPATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, MYAGDE, TANAHUN 07100267 16 1 0 6.25

7 KISAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, CHAPAKOT 10, SYANGJA 07100235,  07100236,  07101332 3 3 0 100.00

8 KISANI SECONDARY SCHOOL, MYAGDI 07100129,  07100130,  07100131 3 3 0 100.00

9 VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TECHNICAL ACADEMY, MIRKOT, GORKHA 07100295 1 1 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:68  Total Passed:34  Total Failed:34  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 50.00  Fail Percentage: 50.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Lumbini Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AGROFORESTRY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, ARGHAKHANCHI 07100186 3 1 0 33.33

2 GANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR, PALPA 07100237 1 1 0 100.00

3 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARDIYA 07101410 1 1 0 100.00

4 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPANDEHI NULL 3 0 0 0.00

5 MADANPOKHARA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, PALPA 07100223,  07100224,  07100226,  07100227,  07100228,  07100229,  07100230,  07100232,
07100234 12 9 0 75.00

6 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, GADHAWA-3, GOBARDIHA, DANG 07100083,  07100084,  07100085,  07100086 5 4 0 80.00

7 ROLPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIWANG, ROLPA 07100184,  07101329 2 2 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:27  Total Passed:18  Total Failed:9  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 66.67  Fail Percentage: 33.33



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Karnali Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 JAJARKOT POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KAFALCHAUR, JAJARKOT NULL 1 0 0 0.00

2 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KUNATHARI, SURKHET NULL 4 0 0 0.00

3 KANAKA SUNDARI SECONDARY SCHOOL, JUMLA 07100255,  07101414 2 2 0 100.00

4 PANCHKOSHI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DULLU, DAILEKH NULL 5 0 0 0.00

5 SAHID NETRALAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KHALANGA, SALYAN NULL 1 0 0 0.00

6 SHIVA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHULIYABIT, SURKHET NULL 8 0 0 0.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:21  Total Passed:2  Total Failed:19  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 9.52  Fail Percentage: 90.48



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Sudurpaschim Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BAIJNATH NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KANCHANPUR 07100124,  07100126,  07100127 8 3 0 37.50

2 BAIJNATH SECONDARY SCHOOL, TILAKPUR, KANCHANPUR NULL 2 0 0 0.00

3 BHAIRAB SECONDARY SCHOOL, JYOTA, BAJHANG 07100297,  07100299 4 2 0 50.00

4 KRISHNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KRISHNAPUR, KANCHANPUR NULL 1 0 0 0.00

5 NAVODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DOTI NULL 2 0 0 0.00

6 RASTRIYA TULASIRAM SECONDARY SCHOOL, KAILALI 07100257 3 1 0 33.33

7 SETI GAUN SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAITADI NULL 1 0 0 0.00

8 SETI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, DIPAYAL, DOTI 07100054,  07100063,  07100065,  07100067,  07100068,  07100071,  07100079,  07100081,
07101442 31 9 0 29.03

9 TIKAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TIKAPUR, KAILALI 07100142,  07100143,  07100145,  07100146,  07100147,  07100148,  07100149,  07100150,
07101326 11 9 0 81.82

SUMMARY Total Appeared:63  Total Passed:24  Total Failed:39  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 38.10  Fail Percentage: 61.90



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AGROFORESTRY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, ARGHAKHANCHI 36100005,  36100006,  36100007,  36100008,  36100009 5 5 0 100.00

2 DHAULAGIRI  POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALEWA, BAGLUNG 36100004 1 1 0 100.00

3 JIRI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JIRI, DOLAKHA 36100002,  36100003 3 2 0 66.67

4 RAMECHHAP POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAMECHHAP NULL 2 0 0 0.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:11  Total Passed:8  Total Failed:3  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 72.73  Fail Percentage: 27.27



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Koshi Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHAGIRATH SECONDARY SCHOOL, PATHARI, MORANG NULL 2 0 0 0.00

2 MADAN BHANDARI MEMORIAL ACADEMY NEPAL, URLABARI, MORANG 06100001,  06100010,  06100011,  06100012,  06100013,  06100016 17 6 0 35.29

3 MAHENDRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SANKHUWASABHA 06100243 1 1 0 100.00

4 RATNA KUMAR BANTAWA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE , ILAM 06100165 12 1 0 8.33

5 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KAMAL-7, JHAPA
06100118,  06100119,  06100120,  06100123,  06100125,  06100126,  06100127,  06100128,
06100129,  06100130,  06100131,  06100132,  06100134,  06100135,  06100136,  06100137,
06100138

26 17 0 65.38

6 SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG NULL 3 0 0 0.00

7 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHALAYADANDA, UDAYAPUR 06100318 2 1 0 50.00

8 SINAM SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIRIJANGHA, TAPLEJUNG 06100327,  06100328 3 2 0 66.67

9 SUMNIMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHOJPUR 06100039,  06100040,  06100041,  06100042,  06100043,  06100044,  06100046,  06101813 10 8 0 80.00

10 UTTARPANI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, UTTARPANI, DHANKUTA 06100076,  06100078,  06100079,  06100080,  06100081,  06100083,  06100084,  06100085,
06100086,  06100087 13 10 0 76.92

SUMMARY Total Appeared:89  Total Passed:46  Total Failed:43  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 51.69  Fail Percentage: 48.31



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Madhesh Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA 06100184 5 1 0 20.00

2 BUDDHILAL BIDYA MUNAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI 06100323,  06100325 4 2 0 50.00

3 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, PARWANIPUR, BARA NULL 7 0 0 0.00

4 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SOLTIBAZAR, SARLAHI NULL 1 0 0 0.00

5 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA NULL 1 0 0 0.00

6 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA 06100374 1 1 0 100.00

7 JAY KISAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARI, RAUTAHAT 06100186,  06100188,  06100189,  06100192,  06100195,  06100196,  06100202,  06100206 21 8 0 38.10

8 KANKALI SECONDARY SCHOOL, GUJARA, RAUTAHAT NULL 2 0 0 0.00

9 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA 06100020,  06100022,  06100025,  06100027,  06100029,  06100030,  06100031,  06100033,
06100034 16 9 0 56.25

SUMMARY Total Appeared:58  Total Passed:21  Total Failed:37  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 36.21  Fail Percentage: 63.79



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Bagmati Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 06100104,  06100105,  06100106,  06100107,  06100108 5 5 0 100.00

2 BASU SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHAKTAPUR NULL 15 0 0 0.00

3 DHADING POLYTECHNIC SCHOOL, GAJURI, DHADING 06100220,  06100221,  06100223,  06100225,  06100226 9 5 0 55.56

4 HIMALAYA DANDAPANI NEUPANE SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHITWAN 06100246,  06100249 6 2 0 33.33

5 JALAPADEVI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAHUNIPATI, SINDHUPALCHOWK 06100260 3 1 0 33.33

6 JANAKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, THAHA, MAKAWANPUR 06100274,  06100275 3 2 0 66.67

7 JANAPRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHISAPANI, MAKAWANPUR NULL 2 0 0 0.00

8 JIRI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JIRI, DOLAKHA 06101915 1 1 0 100.00

9 KARNESHWAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, NEELAKANTHA, DHADING 06100320,  06100321,  06100322 4 3 0 75.00

10 KIRAN AMARJUNG GURUNG SECONDARY SCHOOL, KIRANGANJ, CHITWAN 06100263,  06100264,  06100265 3 3 0 100.00

11 LAXMI SECONDARY SCHOOL, JAGATPUR, CHITWAN NULL 2 0 0 0.00

12 NARA BAHADUR KARMACHARYA MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LALITPUR 06100400,  06101829 6 2 0 33.33

13 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE TRAINING CENTER, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN NULL 2 0 0 0.00

14 POSTA BAHADUR BOGATI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BIDUR, NUWAKOT 06100385,  06100386 14 2 0 14.29

15 RAMECHHAP POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAMECHHAP 06100207,  06100209,  06100212,  06100213,  06100214,  06100216 12 6 0 50.00



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

16 SARBA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DOLAKHA 06101816 2 1 0 50.00

17 SHILADEVI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BELKOTGADHI, NUWAKOT NULL 2 0 0 0.00

18 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAURIGANJ, CHITWAN 06100315,  06100316,  06100317 3 3 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:94  Total Passed:36  Total Failed:58  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 38.30  Fail Percentage: 61.70



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Gandaki Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 ADARSHA BAL SECONDARY SCHOOL, SUNDARBAZAR, LAMJUNG NULL 1 0 0 0.00

2 ANNAPURNA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHIKURPOKHARI, KASKI 06100368,  06100370,  06100371,  06100373 6 4 0 66.67

3 DHAULAGIRI  POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALEWA, BAGLUNG 06100157,  06100159 4 2 0 50.00

4 HUPSEKOT TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JHYALBAS, NAWALPARASI (EAST) NULL 4 0 0 0.00

5 KISAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, CHAPAKOT 10, SYANGJA 06100242 1 1 0 100.00

6 SHAHID SMRITI COMMUNITY SECONDARY SCHOOL, KAWASOTI, NAWALPARASI (EAST) NULL 1 0 0 0.00

7 VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TECHNICAL ACADEMY, MIRKOT, GORKHA 06100364,  06100365 2 2 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:19  Total Passed:9  Total Failed:10  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 47.37  Fail Percentage: 52.63



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Lumbini Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AGROFORESTRY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, ARGHAKHANCHI 06100179 2 1 0 50.00

2 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARDIYA 06101917 1 1 0 100.00

3 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPANDEHI 06100251,  06100252,  06100253,  06100256 6 4 0 66.67

4 MADANPOKHARA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, PALPA 06100227,  06100228,  06100229,  06100231,  06100232,  06100233,  06100234,  06100235,
06100236,  06100237,  06100238,  06100239,  06100240,  06100241 16 14 0 87.50

5 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, ROLPA 06100101 1 1 0 100.00

6 RAMTULSI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR, PALPA 06100070,  06100072,  06100073 4 3 0 75.00

7 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, GADHAWA-3, GOBARDIHA, DANG 06100074 1 1 0 100.00

8 ROLPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIWANG, ROLPA 06100173,  06100174,  06100175,  06100176,  06100177,  06100178 6 6 0 100.00

9 SHAHID KRISHNASEN ICHCHHUK POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DANG 06100283,  06100284,  06100285 11 3 0 27.27

SUMMARY Total Appeared:48  Total Passed:34  Total Failed:14  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 70.83  Fail Percentage: 29.17



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Karnali Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHAIRAB SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHINGAD, SURKHET NULL 1 0 0 0.00

2 BHAIRAB SECONDARY SCHOOL, NARAKOT, JUMLA NULL 1 0 0 0.00

3 JANASEWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GHUSRA, SURKHET 06100354,  06100355 10 2 0 20.00

4 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, PANCHPURI, SURKHET NULL 1 0 0 0.00

5 KARNALI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JUMLA 06100048 2 1 0 50.00

6 NEPAL RASTRIYA CHANDRAGANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAGRETAL, SURKHET NULL 10 0 0 0.00

7 SHIVAJAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, SALYAN 06101818 2 1 0 50.00

8 SITA JANASAHAYOG SECONDARY SCHOOL, DUNGESHOR, DAILEKH NULL 1 0 0 0.00

9 YOGI NARAHARINATH STUDY AND RESEARCH ACADEMY, SURKHET 06100378 6 1 0 16.67

SUMMARY Total Appeared:34  Total Passed:5  Total Failed:29  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 14.71  Fail Percentage: 85.29



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)

Type of Examination : Back

: 1

Province : Sudurpaschim Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BAIJNATH NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KANCHANPUR NULL 2 0 0 0.00

2 BHIMDATTA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, PATAN, BAITADI 06100293,  06100295,  06100296,  06100297,  06100300,  06100301,  06100305,
06100306,  06100310 27 9 0 33.33

3 KARNALI SECONDARY SCHOOL, TIKAPUR, KAILALI 06100343 11 1 0 9.09

4 KRISHNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KRISHNAPUR, KANCHANPUR NULL 4 0 0 0.00

5 MAHENDRANAGAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, KANCHANPUR NULL 1 0 0 0.00

6 SATYAVADI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAJHANG NULL 7 0 0 0.00

7 SETI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, DIPAYAL, DOTI 06100050,  06100052,  06100054,  06100056,  06100057,  06100063,  06100064,
06100065,  06100068 22 9 0 40.91

8 SHAHID BRISH BAHADUR SINGH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, ATHALA, BAJHANG 06100330 4 1 0 25.00

9 SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL,  DHANGADHI , KAILALI 06100257 1 1 0 100.00

10 TIKAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TIKAPUR, KAILALI 06100113,  06100114 6 2 0 33.33

11 VIDYAMANDIR MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, PANCHDEWAL BINAYAK-3, ACHHAM NULL 1 0 0 0.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:86  Total Passed:23  Total Failed:63  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 26.74  Fail Percentage: 73.26



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Thap)

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 DHADING POLYTECHNIC SCHOOL, GAJURI, DHADING 38100001,  38100002,  38100003,  38100005,  38100006,  38100007,  38100008,  38100009,
38100011,  38100013 14 10 0 71.43

SUMMARY Total Appeared:14  Total Passed:10  Total Failed:4  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 71.43  Fail Percentage: 28.57



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2081 B.S. (2024 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/29 BS (2025-06-12 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA NULL 4 0 0 0.00

2 RAINAS POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAINAS, LAMJUNG 35100020 1 1 0 100.00

3 SUMNIMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHOJPUR 35100002,  35100004,  35100005,  35100006,  35100007,  35100008,  35100009,  35100010,  35100011,
35100012,  35100013,  35100014,  35100015,  35100016,  35100017 16 15 0 93.75

4 TIKAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TIKAPUR, KAILALI 35100018,  35100019 2 2 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:23  Total Passed:18  Total Failed:5  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 78.26  Fail Percentage: 21.74


